action wherein James A. Luck, 
Joline M. Luck, Hospital Services, 
Inc. and Midland Credit 
Management, Inc., were the 
defendants, in which decree it was 
adjudged that there was due and 
owing to the plaintiff upon said 
mortgage indebtedness, the sum 
of Forty-four Thousand, Six 
Hundred Sixty-five Dollars and 
08/100 ($44,665.08), together 
with interest continuing from and 
after November 5, 2025, by virtue 
of a writ of Special Execution to 
me issued out of the office of the 
Clerk of said Court, I will sell said 
property described in said 
Judgment and hereinafter 
described to the highest bidder for